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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 43%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 49%
NOE SUIE ..o 9%

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of Lieutenant Governor
Mark Robinson?

Very favorable................cccoooveiiiiiiiiiiiiinaaein, 25%
Somewhat favorable..............c.ccceeiiiinennnn. 15%
Somewhat unfavorable...............ccccocoveeenninnn 8%
Very unfavorable.............ccccoveeieeieciiiiieniaein, 23%
NOESUIe ... 28%

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of Attorney General Josh
Stein?

Very favorable.................cccoovveiiiiiiiiiiiinaaein, 18%
Somewhat favorable..............c.ccceeiiiinennnn. 20%
Somewhat unfavorable................ccccocvveeenninn. 1%
Very unfavorable.............ccccoveeieeieciiiiieniaein, 12%
NOESUIE ... 40%

I’'m going to ask you some questions about
public education in North Carolina. Which of the
following do you think is more likely to help
students in struggling public schools improve:
giving struggling schools additional funding and
resources to increase the supports available to
their students; or, giving students in struggling
schools vouchers so they can attend a different
school?

Think giving struggling schools additional

funding and resources is more likely to help

SHUAENES ..o 59%

Think giving students in struggling schools

vouchers so they can attend a different

school is more likely to help.................ceeeeeeeee. 29%

NOESUIE ... 12%

Survey of 716 North Carolina voters.

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose
giving state tax dollars to parents so they can
send their children to a private or religious
school of their own choosing instead of their
local public school?

SUPPOI ..o 33%
OPPOSE ..ot 59%
NOE SUIE ..o 9%

Do you think private schools that receive
taxpayer funding should be required to share
test score data with the public so parents can
judge the quality of the school, or not?

YOS 83%
INO e 1%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: lawmakers in North
Carolina should adopt policies similar to those
adopted in Florida by Governor Ron DeSantis?

Strongly agree ..........cccoveeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 29%
Somewhat agree...........ccccceeeeeeieiiiiiieeeeee, 13%
Somewhat disagree................cccccvvvenieeeiennnnn. 9%
Strongly disagree...........c.ccccccooveeviiiiieeiennn, 37%
NOESUIE ... 13%

How familiar are you with the NC Opportunity
Scholarships program: very familiar, somewhat
familiar, or not familiar?

Very familiar.................cccocovveeiieeiiciiiieieeee e, 8%
Somewhat familiar ..............cccoeeeeeveeeeeeeeenannnn. 24%
INOE FAMUNAr..........vvveeeniiniiiiieieeeeeraeresaaeaees 68%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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The NC Opportunity Scholarship program
currently provides taxpayer funded tuition
assistance to low-income families to use at
private and religious schools. Do you think this
program should be expanded to all parents
regardless of income level, or not?

YOS .o 37%
INO ..o 46%
NOESUIE ..o 17%

Research from other states suggests that
expanding school voucher programs takes
needed money away from public schools. Does
hearing this make you more likely or less likely
to support expanding the NC Opportunity
Scholarship program, or does it not make a
difference?

MOFE TTKEIY ..o, 18%
LESS TTKEIY ..o, 45%
It doesn't make a difference.............ccccccec.... 25%
NOESUIE ... 12%

There is a lot of evidence that some private
schools discriminate against students with
disabilities and students of different faiths.
Does hearing this make you more likely or less
likely to support expanding the NC Opportunity
Scholarship program, or does it not make a
difference?

MOFE TTKEIY ..o, 15%
LESS TTKEIY ..o, 46%
It doesn't make a difference.............cccccc.c.... 27%
NOESUIE ... 1%

Survey of 716 North Carolina voters.

Q12

Q13

Q14
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Studies show that students at many private
schools perform the same as or worse than
students at public schools on academic tests.
Does hearing this make you more likely or less
likely to support expanding the NC Opportunity
Scholarship program, or does it not make a
difference?

MOFE lTKEIY ..o, 14%
LESS TTKEIY ..., 44%
It doesn't make a difference.............cccccc.c.... 33%
NOESUIE ... 9%

Having heard some more information, let me
ask you again: do you think that the NC
Opportunity Scholarship program should be
expanded to all parents regardless of income
level, or not?

YOS .o 36%
INO ..o 50%
NOESUIE ..o 15%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump .........coooiiiioiiiiiieiee e 49%
JOE BideN.....oooiiiiiiiie 48%

Someone else / Did not vote..............cccce....... 3%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.
Woman ... 52%
Man ... 46%
2%

Gender noN-binary ............cccccceeveeeeencinennannen.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.
Democrat ..........coceueiiiiiiii e 37%
Republican.............ccccoooovooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
Independent..............ooocooviiiiiiiii e 29%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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Q17 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white, Q19 What is the highest level of education you have
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other, received: high school graduate or less, some
press 4. college but did not finish, 2-year college

. ) , 0 degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
Hispanic or Latino...........ccccccooeeiieieiinaeaes 4% graduate degree?
72%
WHRIEE .o o High School graduate or I6SS ... 30%
ican- i 20%
African-American ............ccccccccuuioevoeenaeeeeinns o Some college but did Nt finish.......ooovoo. 21%
(014 1= SRR 3% o
2-year college degree..............cccccoueeeeaianacans 1%

Q18 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, 4 g6 059 249,

press 2. |f older than 65’ preSS 3. 4-year CO”ege degree ..................................... o
T80 45, 34% Post-graduate degree...............c.cccocovvnnvnn. 14%
4640 65....eorerereeeeeeeeeeesee oo 37% @20 Mode

. 0,
olderthan 65........ .. 29% Landling ...........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiie e 50%
TOXE .o 50%

Survey of 716 North Carolina voters.
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval

Approve| 43% 3% 84% 11%

Disapprove| 49% 94% 2% 59%

Not sure| 9% 2% 14% 30%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Robinson Favorability

Very favorable| 25%  44% 7% 17%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 16% 14% 17%
Somewhat| 8% 9% 8% 6%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 23% 5% 42% 28%
Not sure| 28% 26% 30% 33%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Stein Favorability

Very favorable| 18% 6% 30% 2%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 13% 26% 30%
Somewhat| 11% 18% 4% 9%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 12% 20% 2% 25%
Not sure| 40% 44% 37% 34%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Base

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Trump(Biden| / Did not vote

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving| 59% 32% 89% 37%
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students| 29% 48% 8% 45%
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure| 12% 20% 4% 18%

2020 Vote
Donald| Joe[Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Giving State Tax Doll-

ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-

ead of Public Support

| Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

33%
59%
9%

54% 12% 25%
38% 80% 56%
9% 8% 19%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /

No
Yes| 83% 77% 90% 71%
No| 11% 15% 7% 7%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 22%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 53% 4% 19%
Somewhat agree| 13% 22% 3% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 5% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree| 37% 2% 73% 33%
Not sure| 13% 18% 7% 21%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Base

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Trump(Biden| / Did not vote

NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not
Familiar With

Very familiar| 8% 7% 10% 4%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 20% 29% 20%
Not familiar| 68% 73% 62% 77%

2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

37%
46%

17%

56% 20% 23%
28% 63% 56%
17% 17% 21%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 25% 1% 21%
Less likely| 45% 32% 58% 26%
It doesn't make a| 25% 29% 22% 22%
difference
Not sure| 12% 14% 10% 31%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against
Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely| 15% 16% 15% 5%
Less likely| 46% 28% 63% 58%
It doesn't make a| 27% 41% 14% 32%
difference
Not sure| 11% 15% 8% 5%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...

More likely| 14% 15% 13% 9%
Less likely| 44%  26% 60% 47%
It doesn'tmakea| 33% 47% 21% 30%
difference
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 14%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 36% 56% 17% 24%
No| 50% 28% 71% 53%
Notsure| 15%  17% 12% 23%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Biden Approval

Approve| 43% 44% 41% 36%

Disapprove| 49% 45% 53% 55%

Not sure| 9% 1% 6% 9%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Robinson Favorability

Very favorable| 25% 24% 27% 26%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 14% 15% 39%
Somewhat| 8% 8% 9% 2%

unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 23% 21% 25% 30%
Not sure| 28% 32% 25% 4%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Stein Favorability

Very favorable| 18% 20% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 20% 19% 35%
Somewhat| 11% 9% 12% 20%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 12% 9% 15% 13%
Not sure| 40% 42% 38% 22%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving| 59% 68% 50% 58%
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students| 29% 22% 36% 29%
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure| 12% 10% 14% 13%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Giving State Tax Doll-
ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-
ead of Public Support

| Oppose
Support| 33%  29% 37% 18%
Oppose| 59%  60% 57% 80%
Not sure| 9% 1% 6% 2%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /

No
Yes| 83% 83% 84% 69%
No| 11% 10% 11% 29%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 2%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 26% 31% 26%
Somewhat agree| 13% 1% 14% 23%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 10% 6% 20%
Strongly disagree| 37% 35% 39% 28%
Not sure| 13% 17% 9% 4%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not

Familiar With
Very familiar| 8% 8% 8% 18%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 29% 18% 39%
Not familiar| 68% 62% 74% 43%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 37%  35% 40% 36%
No| 46%  46% 46% 45%
Not sure| 17% 19% 15% 19%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 15% 22% 4%

Less likely| 45% 46% 43% 47%

It doesn't make a| 25% 26% 24% 14%
difference

Not sure| 12% 13% 1% 35%

Gender
Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against
Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely| 15% 13% 18% -

Less likely| 46% 52% 41% 6%
It doesn't make a| 27% 23% 30% 91%
difference
Not sure| 11% 12% 1% 3%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Base

Gender

Gender
Woman|Man|non-binary

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...

More likely| 14% 12% 16% -
Less likely| 44% 43% 45% 31%
It doesn't make a| 33% 36% 29% 66%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 3%
Gender
Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary
Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No
36% 35% 37% 17%
50% 49% 50% 45%
Not sure| 15% 16% 13% 38%
Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent
Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 84% 7% 31%
Disapprove| 49% 8% 90% 53%
Not sure| 9% 8% 3% 16%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Robinson Favorability
Very favorable| 25% 14% 43% 19%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat| 8% 8% 9% 8%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 23% 31% 8% 30%
Not sure| 28% 31% 24% 28%
Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Stein Favorability
Very favorable| 18% 33% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 22% 12% 25%
Somewhat| 11% 6% 20% 7%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 12% 1% 22% 14%
Not sure| 40% 38% 39% 44%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



I|.

Polling
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure

59%

29%

12%

84% 36% 55%

12% 45% 31%

4% 19% 14%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Giving State Tax Doll-

ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-

ead of Public Support

| Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

33%
59%
9%

18% 48% 33%
72% 1% 62%
10% 11% 5%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /

No
Yes| 83% 87% 81% 81%
No| 11% 9% 12% 12%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 7%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 1% 53% 22%
Somewhat agree| 13% 4% 18% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 14% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree| 37% 59% 5% 47%
Not sure| 13% 12% 19% 8%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not

Familiar With
Very familiar| 8% 1% 8% 6%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 28% 18% 27%
Not familiar| 68% 61% 75% 67%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 37% 27% 53% 32%

No| 46% 56% 30% 52%

Not sure| 17% 17% 17% 16%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 15% 25% 13%
Less likely| 45% 50% 36% 49%
It doesn't make a| 25% 26% 25% 25%
difference
Not sure| 12% 9% 15% 13%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against

Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely| 15% 20% 15% 9%
Less likely| 46% 59% 33% 46%
It doesn't make a| 27% 14% 37% 33%
difference
Not sure| 11% 7% 15% 13%
Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...

More likely| 14% 18% 14% 8%
Less likely| 44% 53% 29% 48%
It doesn't make a| 33% 23% 43% 35%
difference
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 9%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Public Policy

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 36% 22% 53% 32%
No| 50% 62% 30% 57%
Not sure| 15% 16% 18% 10%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other
Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 45% 32% 80% 47%
Disapprove| 49% 55% 61% 1% 52%
Not sure| 9% - 7% 18% 1%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other
Robinson Favorability
Very favorable| 25% 26% 29% 13% 18%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 29% 14% 18% 9%
Somewhat| 8% 17% 9% 6% 7%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 23% 18% 22% 28% 36%
Not sure| 28% 10% 27% 35% 31%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Stein Favorability

Very favorable| 18% 30% 15% 20% 29%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 13% 16% 31% 31%
Somewhat| 11% 12% 12% 7% 2%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 12% 14% 14% 2% 21%
Not sure| 40% 30% 42% 39% 17%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving| 59% 59% 52% 83% 66%
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students| 29% 27% 34% 1% 21%
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure| 12% 14% 14% 6% 14%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Giving State Tax Doll-

ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-

ead of Public Support

| Oppose

Support| 33% 36% 36% 17% 34%
Oppose| 59% 42% 56% 72% 62%
Not sure| 9% 23% 8% 1% 4%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /

No
Yes| 83% 69% 83% 86% 83%
No| 11% 27% 1% 8% 10%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 5% 8%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 38% 33% 9% 32%
Somewhat agree| 13% 17% 14% 5% 27%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 17% 6% 19% -
Strongly disagree| 37% 12% 34% 51% 40%
Not sure| 13% 17% 12% 17% 1%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not

Familiar With
Very familiar| 8% 2% 7% 14% 9%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 31% 21% 32% 27%
Not familiar| 68% 67% 71% 54% 63%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 37% 48% 38% 34% 33%
No| 46% 36% 44% 54% 60%
Not sure| 17% 16% 19% 12% 7%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 32% 17% 20% 21%
Less likely| 45% 37% 45% 45% 55%
It doesn't make a| 25% 25% 25% 25% 23%
difference
Not sure| 12% 5% 14% 0% 1%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against

Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely| 15% 13% 12% 27% 15%
Less likely| 46% 45% 44% 55% 47%
It doesn't make a| 27% 43% 31% 11% 37%
difference
Not sure| 11% - 14% 7% 1%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...

More likely| 14% 14% 11% 26% 12%
Less likely| 44% 68% 41% 48% 59%
It doesn't make a| 33% 13% 38% 20% 27%
difference
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 7% 3%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 36% 48% 37% 28% 31%

No| 50% 35% 49% 52% 68%

Not sure| 15% 17% 14% 20% 1%
Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 43% 42% 43%

Disapprove| 49% 43% 53% 50%

Not sure| 9% 14% 5% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Robinson Favorability
Very favorable| 25% 19% 31% 25%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 10% 15% 22%

Somewhat| 8% 8% 6% 12%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 23% 31% 20% 18%
Not sure| 28% 33% 28% 23%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Stein Favorability
Very favorable| 18% 19% 16% 18%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 21% 14% 25%

Somewhat| 11% 5% 13% 16%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 12% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure| 40% 42% 45% 31%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving| 59% 66% 56% 56%
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students| 29% 25% 31% 29%
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure| 12% 8% 13% 15%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Giving State Tax Doll-

ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-

ead of Public Support

| Oppose

Support| 33% 32% 36% 28%
Oppose| 59% 64% 50% 64%
Notsure| 9% 3% 14% 8%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /

No
Yes| 83% 83% 87%  79%
No| 1% 14% 8% 11%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 10%
May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 25% 33% 27%
Somewhat agree| 13% 11% 15% 12%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 6% 9% 1%
Strongly disagree| 37% 50% 30% 32%
Not sure| 13% 8% 13% 18%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not
Familiar With

Very familiar| 8% 12% 9% 3%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 25% 23% 24%
Not familiar| 68% 63% 68% 73%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes| 37% 37% 38% 36%
No| 46% 55% 39% 45%
Notsure| 17% 7% 23% 19%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 11% 21% 22%
Less likely| 45% 54% 42% 37%

It doesn't make a| 25% 25% 25% 25%
difference

Not sure| 12% 10% 12% 16%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against
Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely| 15% 8% 17% 21%
Less likely| 46% 52% 45% 40%

It doesn't make a| 27% 29% 29% 24%
difference

Not sure| 11% 11% 8% 15%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...
More likely| 14% 8% 15% 19%
Less likely| 44% 52% 38% 41%

It doesn't make a| 33% 33% 39% 25%
difference

Notsure| 9% 6% 8% 14%

May 26-27, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 716 North Carolina voters



I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No
Yes| 36% 31% 38% 39%
No| 50% 59% 46% 43%
Not sure| 15% 10% 16% 17%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 41% 35% 33% 50% 53%
Disapprove| 49% 54% 60% 48% 41% 35%
Not sure| 9% 6% 6% 20% 8% 12%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Robinson Favorability
Very favorable| 25% 30% 31% 25% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable| 15% 18% 19% 10% 13% 8%
Somewhat| 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 5%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 23% 13% 10% 30% 33% 43%
Not sure| 28% 30% 30% 26% 25% 28%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Stein Favorability
Very favorable| 18% 12% 13% 14% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable| 20% 26% 13% 30% 17% 14%
Somewhat| 11% 15% 14% 8% 6% 9%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 12% 10% 18% 10% 10% 11%
Not sure| 40% 38% 43% 39% 41% 40%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students
Think giving| 59% 59% 45% 58% 66% 73%
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students
Think giving students| 29% 24% 41% 23% 28% 26%
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help
Not sure| 12% 18% 14% 20% 6% 1%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Giving State Tax Doll-
ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-
ead of Public Support
| Oppose
Support| 33% 33% 41% 27% 28% 30%
Oppose| 59% 52% 52% 65% 65% 68%
Not sure| 9% 15% 7% 8% 7% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /
No
Yes| 83% 78% 83% 79% 89% 88%
No| 11% 14% 11% 16% 7% 7%
Not sure| 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 29% 34% 38% 26% 21% 16%
Somewhat agree| 13% 10% 17% 8% 15% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 14% 7% 3% 10% 1%
Strongly disagree| 37% 22% 24% 48% 51% 60%
Not sure| 13% 20% 14% 15% 4% 9%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
NC Opportunity
Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not
Familiar With
Very familiar| 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% 13%
Somewhat familiar| 24% 19% 21% 19% 34% 27%
Not familiar| 68% 74% 74% 74% 55% 60%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No
Yes| 37% 45% 48% 28% 29% 26%
No| 46% 38% 28% 53% 59% 62%
Not sure| 17% 17% 24% 19% 12% 1%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...
More likely| 18% 26% 20% 16% 15% 7%
Less likely| 45% 32% 39% 44% 59% 55%
It doesn't make a| 25% 27% 25% 21% 18% 35%
difference
Not sure| 12% 15% 16% 19% 8% 3%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against
Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...
More likely| 15% 29% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Less likely| 46% 42% 42% 45% 54% 50%
It doesn't make a| 27% 19% 28% 33% 28% 38%
difference
Not sure| 11% 10% 17% 12% 10% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...
More likely| 14% 29% 13% 5% 7% 5%
Less likely| 44% 32% 1% 47% 55% 50%
It doesn't make a| 33% 28% 37% 38% 28% 42%
difference
Not sure| 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 3%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No
Yes| 36% 43% 40% 35% 29% 25%
No| 50% 40% 33% 56% 63% 67%
Not sure| 15% 17% 26% 9% 7% 8%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 43% 43%
Disapprove| 49% 52% 46%
Not sure| 9% 6% 11%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Robinson Favorability

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Not sure

25%
15%
8%

23%
28%

28% 23%
19% 11%
13% 4%

16% 31%
25% 31%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Stein Favorability

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Not sure

18%
20%
11%

12%
40%

20% 15%
21% 18%
15% 7%

9% 14%
34% 46%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think Giving
Struggling Schools
More Funding / Giving
Struggling Students
Vouchers More Likely
to Help Students

Think giving
struggling schools
additional funding and
resources is more
likely to help students

Think giving students
in struggling schools
vouchers so they can
attend a different
school is more likely
to help

Not sure

59%

29%

12%

57% 62%

27% 30%

16% 8%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Giving State Tax Doll-

ars to Parents So The-
y Can Send Children t-
o Private School Inst-

ead of Public Support

| Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

33%
59%
9%

34% 31%
55% 63%
1% 6%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think Private Schools
Receiving Taxpayer
Funding Should Be
Required to Share
Test Score Data Yes /
No

Yes
No

Not sure

83%
1%
6%

79% 87%
13% 9%
8% 4%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

NC Lawmakers
Should Adopt Policies
Similar to Those
Adopted by DeSantis
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 29% 33% 24%
Somewhat agree| 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 9% 15% 2%
Strongly disagree| 37% 20% 53%
Not sure| 13% 19% 7%

Mode
Base|Landline | Text

NC Opportunity

Scholarships Program
Very / Somewhat / Not
Familiar With

Very familiar
Somewhat familiar

Not familiar

8%
24%
68%

9% 8%
22% 26%
70% 66%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

37%
46%
17%

46% 30%
36% 55%
18% 16%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters
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Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Research Suggests E-
xpanding Voucher Pr-
ograms Takes Money
Away From Public Sc-
hools More / Less Lik-
ely to Support Expa...

More likely| 18% 26% 11%
Less likely| 45% 34% 54%
It doesn't make a| 25% 26% 24%
difference
Not sure| 12% 13% 11%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Some Private Schools
Discriminate Against
Students With Disabil-
ities More / Less Likel-
y to Support Expandi-
ng NC Opportunity S...

More likely
Less likely

It doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

15%
46%
27%

11%

26% 6%
41% 51%
21% 33%

12% 10%

May 26-27, 2023

survey of 716 North Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Students at Private S-
chools Perform Same
or Worse than Those
at Public Schools Mo-
re / Less Likely to Su-
pport Expanding NC...

More likely| 14% 26% 4%
Less likely| 44% 39% 48%
It doesn't make a| 33% 23% 41%
difference
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text

Informed Think NC
Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Should be Expanded
to All Parents Yes / No

Yes
No

Not sure

36%
50%
15%

46% 27%
37% 61%
18% 12%

May 26-27, 2023
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